

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 1 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7299 OF 2003

DIYYALA GOPALA KRISHNA MURTHY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PULLAGURA DHANALAKSHMAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. NO. 1: (Appln(s) for bringing on record the LR's of Deceased R.No. 2 and C/Delay in filing the application and setting aside abatement)
(With office report)

Date: 20/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. 1 is for bringing LR's of the deceased respondent No.2 on record and for condoning the delay and for setting aside abatement. It is stated that four LR's are served. Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, learned counsel entered appearance on behalf of all the LR's. Applications are allowed, delay is condoned and abatement is set aside. The appellant is permitted to bring the LR's. of the second respondent on record.

(Sushma Batra)
Court Master(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar