

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7299 OF 2003

DIYYALA GOPALA KRISHNA MURTHY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PULLAGURA DHANALAKSHMAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 08/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.  
Mr. Naik A.K., Adv.  
Mr. Venkataratnam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mrs. B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appellant is directed to produce the copy of C.M.P.  
No. 108 of 1984 and C.M.P. No. 144 of 1984, objections to  
the said applications filed by the opposite party and orders  
of substitution made thereon.

List after one month.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master